)1	8
J	1

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A MULTI-YEAR LEASE AGREEMENT WITH XEROX CORPORATION LTD., FOR UPGRADES TO THE D125CP PRINTER, INCLUDING EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES, AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED \$12,257.73, WITH A PER COPY CHARGE OF \$0.0064 (TOTAL ESTIMATE OF \$8,500.00 FOR ONE FISCAL YEAR) BILLABLE ON A MONTHLY BASIS.

\_\_\_\_\_

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1- That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute multi-year Lease Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Xerox Corporation Ltd., for upgrades to the D125CP Printer, including equipment, supplies, and maintenance services.

Section 2- That an amount, not to exceed the sum of \$12,257.73 and a per copy charge of \$0.064 (total estimate of \$8,500.00 for one Fiscal Year), billable on a monthly basis, be and hereby is approved for payment to Xerox Corporation Ltd., from account #1101-202502-71303, pursuant to the terms of the Lease Agreement.

Section 3- That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 1058-18\_X:\Cases\COMPUTER\18-LE0001\LEG\00631212.DOC